

**INFORMATION** 

11 January 2017 Chiyoda Corporation

## Chiyoda Corporation Announces its President and CEO's Authority Will Be Delegated to its Senior Executive Vice President

Chiyoda Corporation\*1 ("Chiyoda", TSE: 6366, ISIN: JP3528600004) announced that its President and CEO, Mr. Shogo Shibuya, is taking a medical leave of absence.

While Mr. Shibuya is on leave, starting January 11, 2017, Chiyoda will be led by Mr. Keiichi Nakagaki, Senior Executive Vice President.

\*1 Chiyoda is a world-leading engineering company, providing a wide-range of services in the fields of energy, chemicals, petrochemicals, industrial facilities and various other areas.

For more information, please contact:

Chiyoda Corporation

IR, PR & CSR Section

URL: <a href="http://www.chiyoda-corp.com/en">http://www.chiyoda-corp.com/en</a>